## **RESOLUTION 2010-356**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A 2010 DODGE CHARGER FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT UNDER STATE CONTRACT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Barnegat Township Police Department is hereby authorized to purchase one (1) 2010 Dodge Charger with options, to be purchased under State Contract #A72468, for a total price of \$35,140.35, from Warnock, Inc., 175 Route 10, East, East Hanover, New Jersey

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Kathleen t. West, Deputy Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 16<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2010, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC
Municipal Clerk